



GIG
NHS

Iechyd Cyhoeddus
Cymru
Public Health
Wales

Freedom of Information request to Public Health Wales

Date request received	March 7th
Date information is due to be sent	April 5 th

Information requested:

Please can you give me the following information if you hold it. Electronic copy is preferable.

1. How many babies 4 weeks old and under (might be classed as neonates) were re-admitted to hospital after being discharged in 2015?
2. How many recorded cases were there of Hybernatermia in babies 4 weeks old and under (might be classed as neonates) in 2015?
3. How many recorded cases were there of Hypoglycemia in babies 4 weeks old and under (might be classed as neonates) in 2015?
4. How many recorded cases were there of Hyperbilirubinemia in babies 4 weeks old and under (might be classed as neonates) in 2015?

Information provided for the answer

In regards to your request for information Public Health Wales does not hold the information on babies having had a stroke, seizures, deaths. Such individual case numbers would be held by the specific Health Boards, who host the individual hospitals. To gain this information you will need to contact the individual Health Boards, their details can be found on the Health in Wales website linked to here for your convenience. <http://www.wales.nhs.uk/ourservices/directory>

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of the decision, you should write to the Corporate Complaints Manager, Public Health Wales NHS Trust, No 2 Capital Quarter, Tyndall Street, Cardiff, CF10 4BZ

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner for Wales

2nd Floor
Churchill House
Churchill Way
Cardiff
CF10 2HH

Telephone: 029 2067 8400

Email: wales@ico.org.uk